Boulder Puppy Client agreement and Waiver of Liability Release Form

By signing and initialing below, I understand and agree to the following terms and conditions:

\_\_\_\_\_ 1) Health and Behavior of Pet: I agree and understand that Boulder Puppy has relied upon my representation my dog is in good health, has not injured or shown threatening behavior to any persons or animals, and is current on all required vaccines and flea treatments (DHPPC, Rabies, and Bordetella).

2) **Risks to Pet:** I agree and understand that Boulder Puppy will not be liable for any injury to my pet that is inherent to dog daycare and boarding environments; including, but not limited to injuries or illness resulting from commingling, fights, rough play, contagious diseases, separation anxiety, indoor/outdoor activities, tethering, lack of proper grooming, crating, and dramatic change in diet. I give consent for my dog(s) to be commingled.

3) **Behavioral Corrections:** I agree and understand that should my pet demonstrate behavior that is aggressive or threatening to the other dogs or staff, Boulder Puppy may use its discretion to immediately correct that behavior, including, but not limited to placing my pet in the crate for "time outs", using squirt water bottles, citronella spray, and any other necessary techniques. Boulder Puppy reserves the right to dismiss my pet from their programs and boarding if my pet exhibits dangerous behavior, and I will arrange pick up from the facility within 3 hours of being notified about such a dismissal.

4) **Damage to Facility**: I agree and understand, as the owner of my pet, that I will be financially responsible for any damage to the facility caused by my pet.

\_\_\_\_\_5) Administering Aid: I agree and understand that should my pet become ill or appear in need of medical attention, Boulder Puppy shall have full discretion in administering treatment and I will pay any and all expenses involved in obtaining the necessary treatment, including, but not limited to, veterinarian visits, medications, examinations and surgery. Boulder Puppy agrees to make reasonable efforts to contact me should aid be necessary, however, if they are unable to reach me or need to administer aid immediately, Boulder Puppy may use their discretion and administer aid without contacting me first.

6) **Abandonment:** I agree and understand that I must be timely in picking up my pet from the facility, and a failure to comply with the arranged pick up time can result in being charged an additional days stay. Also, if my pet is left at Boulder Puppy for a period exceeding five days from the arranged pick up date without contact from me, the dog will be considered abandoned and Boulder Puppy will have discretion to the disposition of my pet, pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes Code 35-80-102.

7) **Release of Liability:** I agree, understand and hereby release Boulder Puppy, their owners, staff, partners and volunteers, financially or otherwise, for injuries to my pet, myself, or any property of mine while my pet is participating in services provided by Boulder puppy.